

Postsaver Approved Installers Programme

Terms & Conditions

All participants of the Approved Installers programme must abide by and meet the following criteria to maintain valid status as an Approved Installer. By entering into the Approved Installers programme, you agree to the below terms. This is **not** contractually binding and therefore you may terminate your participation at any time.

Interpretation:

Approved Installer: A person or company, granted access by Postsaver Europe Ltd to install post rot protectors, under the connotation Approved Innstaller, within which they are entitled to market their business and services as Postsaver accredited when installing post rot protectors.

Post Rot Protector: Postsaver's product description used in this context to identify all types of post rot protector including Pro-Sleeves, Pro-Sleeve Wrap & Tack, and Pro-Wrap.

Black Rings of Confidence: For the purpose of correct post rot protector application the black rings of confidence indicate a small amount of the internal bituminous coating protruding from the end of the post rot protector when it is applied correctly. These can be found at the top and bottom of the sleeve and represent a good seal to the timber's surface.

Section 1 - Mandatory Requirements

1.1 All Approved Installers must use UC4 (Use class 4) treated posts as standard when applying any type of Postsaver Pro-Sleeve to ensure fulfilment of our guarantee criteria.

1.2 Approved Installers must maintain a high standard of application process with every post rot protector as per the application criteria. This is to say that no post will be installed unless the post rot protector application meets the following description and standards: a tight even fit and shrink around the entirety of the post rot protector, no holes, rips or tears to the outer thermoplastic layer of the sleeve, clearly visible black rings of confidence at the top and bottom of the post rot protector.

1.3 All postsaver products must be installed as per their specific product specifications, e.g., all posts fitted with post rot protectors must be installed at the correct burial depth in line with the manufacturers specifications.

1.4 Postsaver products must be offered to all customers as an additional option when supplying timber posts intended to be in ground contact.



1.5 Installers must represent the Postsaver brand in a positive and respectable manner.

1.6 Under no circumstances must the Postsaver brand be brought into disrepute.

1.7 All installers must carry out regular tagging and sharing of work using Postsaver products on social media platforms wherever possible.

Section 2 - Your rights as an Approved Installer

2.1 You reserve the right to terminate your status as an Approved Installer at any time provided Postsaver are notified with immediate effect.

2.2 You may request additional marketing support free of charge at any time.

- **2.3** You may request technical support free of charge at any time.
- **2.4** There are no hidden or ongoing monetary costs to the programme.

Section 3 - Postsaver's rights

3.1 We reserve the right to terminate our partenrship at any time should any of the above criteria not be fulfilled.

3.2 We may choose to make changes to or update our terms and conditions periodically.

Section 4 - Competitions & Awards

4.1 The Postsaver awards scheme will be judged by a select Postsaver panel. These judges reserve the right to choose the winner of their choice based on merit of entry.

4.2 All Postsaver judges will operate without bias or favour.